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11ilE M. SUGARMAN 

Secretary 

STATE OF WASHINGTON 

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES 
Olympia, Washington 98504-()(]95 

Olympia , ngay 23 thang 8 1988 

Ba Klu{e Minh Thd 
Hii Tnidng / 
HQi Gia Oir.m TuNhan Chinh Tri 
P.O. Box 5435 Arlington ,VA. 22205 

Ch~ Th6 than, 

TrUde het xin chan thann e~m t~ Ch! d~ co 9ang giup dd~v~ee e~a 
6ng e~ t6i. Toi bi~t la eh~ da co/gang het sue nhung rat tiec 
ehuyen khong thiinh eong nhu y nguyen, ali ao eung Hi se'menh. DtIoe 
die!! an ui lei Ba cy. toi 6a dU'oe phep r6i Vietnam hdm 11' thang 8. 
Tuan vda qua toi co' ~a ben Thailan ae'ru~e Ba Cu tOi sang ben 
n~ !I Nhan dip tbi co hoi cd quan OOP d' day va - tru(Sng hqp eda 
~vng . e~u tiJ. -~n e~inh !-r,i tuy ~a a-u~e trA t~ do np,uh<[ chua a~~ 
ea~ g1ay hua xuat eanh V1 dang b~ nha nupe quan ehe ho~e khOng co 
than nhan bao trc3 tai Hoa kY. OOP tra ldi HI ehuyen_ nay hoan toan 
tu¥/ thuc?~ V~? s~ v~l! :dqn<;l , ca. _!lh~m _ eua A nh\l~g ngji6i nay. ~oi V~f~ 
eh1nh,phu v1~t~am. To~ thay d1eu nay that Ja kho thue h1e~ 9ha~ 
la dOi vbi nhung ngd6i con dang otrong'tinh trang qUa~ ehe boi 
dia phuong. ' , 
vty toi co de- ngh! la Hqi_Gia 'Di~ Tu Nhan~nen aung,-ra",ean",thi~p 
h9~ehung~eho/nhuF9 t~dng h9E nay •. Theo~y e}! thi co the duoe 
khong? Hoi co the dun~ ra v6i tu each eua mot Voluntary Agency 
aae traeh ve-euu tunhan eai tao, theo nhu phdong thdc toi co dip 
ban sd qua vd! 'eh~ hol aau nam: N~u_ean nbi tiep nhan nhuhg ngu61 
kh6ng eJf than nhan tai Hoa ky thi tieu bang washington eo~ th~ <­

nhap l~Jlh _ traeh. nhi~m' do, yj; h~ ~e: ,tdi ai1)h eu 01. ~y. Ch~ thay 
nhu the nao , X1n eh1 eho b1et y k1en. _ oJ: N 

Tien day toi xin e~ giup hQ eho trUdng hop anh Nguyen xuan ~ 
hi;n <lang lam vaa tinh trqng ke~ tren. Anh My' dt ea1. tao hdn 3 nam 
va hien nay .. khong :aCh"nao xin a4bs. g~~i xuat qctnh~'TO~_CO k~ 
theo ~y Ja thu eua ~han ph~ anh My ae eh~ hieu them ve trdong 
hdp nay va Jxin eh~ giup ad eho. ~ ,_ _ 
Mot Ian nda Chi M~ ~anh va toi xin cam dn Chi va Hoi Gia ~inh Tu 
Nhan da ehia buon voi gia dfnh chung toi tren 'bao vNTP. 

/ 

Than Kinh, 

~-~/c_ 
Vu Quoe Thuy --



... , 
Houston ngay 26 thang 8, 1988 

Kinh gUl Ba Khuc Minh Tho 
H8i Truong Hoi Gia Dinh 
Tu Nhan Chinh Tri Viet Nam 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205 - 0635 

Thua Ba, 

Chung toi that vui suong biet danh tlnh m~t vi tta aUQc ngubng 
mo la an nhan cua"nhung gia ~inh ly tan 3ang mong ~oan tu. Long 
~i tha, tinh nhan d~o va sv quy~t tam gi4p a6~aong ... bao g*p n?n la 
m~t cBng ade ai cung phai ghi nh8 va nguoi co quyen hanh dien 
nhgt la v~ co thien tam lam cbng tac nay. 

Toi tran trong vie't thu tha~nh khah nho Ba gi up cho gia ,finh 
chung toi ~ubc toai nguyen aieu mong uoc sau 3ay: . . 

I,.. A~ A "..... """ A'l.. 
1. Chung toi Nguyen Xuan Cao va Ha Th.i Ty" 74 va 72 tuoi, Cll 

ngu tai s~ 11418 Meadoway Drive Houston Texas 77089, la mot c~p vd 
ch~ng'gia hi~n aang aau kho~vi con mot con trai ket lai d{Saigon . 
cung vO'i V9 va 2 con nh6. voi ttl cach cong dan Hoa Ky, toi aa nQp 
aon xin cloan tu gia ainh cho cac con chau nOi tren. DOn thinh cab 
ve vi~c nay aa'aubc Chfnh Ph~ Hoa Ky chi~h thdb chap nhan tu-nam 
1982 theo chuang trinh ODP, ho so so'IV 520-670. • 

;t. JI'\..,.J """ r...J - I 
2. Con trai toi Nguyen Xuan My, sinh ngay 26 thang 1, 1947, 

hien ngu tai s~ 41A Cu xa flo Thanh quan 3 Saigon, la mot Ky sri' 
d5ng ngheva cuu Thieu Uy Quan Luc VNCH quan so' 67-818842, cfa phai 
di hoc t~p c~i tao td- 1975 (ten i 978. Giay xuat trai cai tao vo'i 
h~%u'Z»c"td- 21/1/1978 aa~~u9c con t~i n$p th~o ~?n'xin a~an !~ 
voi bo m~ t?i Hoa Ky. Ho sd xin nhqp canh aa aupc Hoa Ky chap 
thuan theo danh sach American Visa Entr Workin List Serial no. 
016494.1-7. Nhung cho e luc nay gia ainh Nguyen Xuan My van 
ch'\,.a cd ~iay phep xua't cahh cua Viet Nam elf? Cllioc phai aoan My 
phong van. Bo Ngoai·Giao Hoa Ky vda cho biet qua trung gian mot 
d~n bieu chung t6i'nho~can thiep la mac dau su yeu cau lien ti~p 
cJa Su' Quan Hoa Ky o~BangKok, chinh quyen Viet Nam van khong cong 
tac va chua cap giay hua xuat carth cho gia ainh Nguyen Xuan My: 

3. Chu~g t~i vui mung alibc biet theo mot thong cao ngay 
16/7/88, Chihh Phti Viet Nam vu~ th6a thuan cho ph~p 11,000 tu 
nhan cai tao cung vOl'tnan nhan cua ho ~rlbc ai ~oan tu ~ia dinh 
tai Hoa K:Y< sd u'tJc mong ctla chung tol la' au'oc Ba Cl<fc' biet luu 
t~m giup ctb-cho ten cua con ehan chung toi~5m Nguy~ Xu~n My, 
Nguyen Thi Thanh, Nguyen Xuan Hoang, Nguyen Xuan Huy tu6c ghi 
them (neu' chua C6) vao danh sach 11,000 tu nhan cai tao'noi tren 
oe?Nguyen Xuan My au~c thu hdoffg hai tu cach,vua la ctiu til nhan 

• 



• 

't- .1- - A ........" w ,i-... '\.. I' /' 
cai tao,vua la than nhan aoc nhat con lai 0 Viet Nam cua mot conq 
dSn H6a KY, <tubc phep xu~t' ngoai sa~ HOel Ky 'tfoan tu vtfi b~' me. 
~6hg thoi cung'nh6 Ba va Hoi Gla ~rnh Tu Nhan Chinh Tri Vi~t'Nam 
can thiep vo'i ccf.c gib'i th~lfu quyen Hoa Ky ae" v~n clong i§u c&u Chihh 
Phu Viet Nam cap giay hua xuat canh cho Nguy~n Xu~n My ae som ~uoc 
phong vah theo chtiong trlnh ODP va chuang trinh tu nhan cai tao.' 
Gia ainh chung toi aubc a6i on Ba rat nhieu. ~6 cun~ la su an ui 
cuo'i cu'hg cho cu~c song c~n l(~ti cua chung toi t~i aat mioc' nay. 

Tran trong Kihh chao Ba va cau mong Ba thanh cong v~ vang 
,.. ., I ".." ,-

trong cong tac kho khan nhung cao quy nay. 
, 

Kinh thu, 

......... " 
NGUYEN XUAN CAO 

.f .... 
~lnh kem: 

1-
2. 

3. 
4. 

5. 

AI 

G~~l 
Glay 
gam: 

,,' • ." "'l. ~.rJ;-.... A. 1"\.1 

xuat tral cal tao cua Nguyen Xuan My quan so 67-818842 
Lor (Letter of Introduction) ten gia ainh Nguyen Xu an My 

,..t- '" -' 
Nguyen Xuan My DOB 01-26-1947 

vo Nguyen Thi Thanh DOB 05-15-1952 
",,""" " ....... 

con Nguyen Xuan Hoang DOB 02-28-1979 ,..- .... 
con N~uyen Xuan Huy DOB 12-18-1982? ~ 

Ta~ hinh m~i nhat chup tai Saigon cua gia ~inh Nguyen Xuan My. 
Verification of Info~matlon from Immigration and Naturalization 
Service Record concerning Cao Xuan Nguyen, certificate number 
11439002 issued 09/28/1982. 
Notice of Approval of Relative Immigrant Visa Petition in the 
name of Cao Xuan Nguyen (petitioner) and My Nguyen (beneficiary). 



Raw translation of the letter to Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
President, Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

Houston, August 26, 1988 

Dear Madam: 

We are very fortunate to know the name and address of a lady 
being considered as a benefactor of broken families awaiting 
family reunification. Your altruism, humanitarian efforts, and 
determination to help people in need are to be remembered forever 
by the individuals concerned. As the active party and dedicated 
person, you should be very proud of the joy you have brought to 
these hopeless families. 

I am writing to request you humanitarian assistance to make 
my family dream come true: 

1. My name is Nguyen Xuan Cao, 74 years old, and my wife is 
Ha Thi Ty, 72, both residing at 11418 Meadoway Drive Houston Texas 
77089. This helpless couple is enduring the misery of missing our 
son left behind in Vietnam with his wife and 2 children. As an 
American citizen, I have applied for family reunification so they 
can be reunited with us in the US. Our petition has been approved 
since January 1983, and their file number under the Orderly Depart­
ure Program is IV-520670. 

2. My son Nguyen Xuan My, DOB 01-26-1947, current address 
41A eu Xa Do Thanh quan 3 Saigon, is a Mechanical Engineer and 
former 2nd Lieutenant of the Vietnamese Army serial number 67/818842. 
He was held in a Re-education Camp in Vietnam from 1975 to 1978. 
His certificate of release from re-education camp effective 01-21-78 
was attached to his application for family reunification. His 
petition had already been approved in the American Visa Entry Work­
ing List serial number 016494.1-7. But so far, he hasnlt gotten 
a Vietnamese Exit Permit yet to be interviewed by the American Team. 
The US Department of State has informed us, through our Congressman 
that despite the requests of the US Embassy in BangKok, the Viet­
namese authorities want to retain for themselves the power to 
determine who the Embassy is allowed to interview. 

3. We are glad to hear that in a recent communique of July 16, 
1988, the Government of Vietnam has just agreed to allow 11,000 
political detainees and their family members to come to the US. 
Our unique desire is to request your assistance for our sonls name 
to be listed within the 11,000 former political detainees, so he 
can benefit from the opportunity of a double qualification for his 



departure from Vietnam: as a former political detainee and at the 
same time as a unique son of an American citizen left behind in 
Vietnam. We also request your assistance and the assistance of 
the Association of Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners to 
intercede on behalf of our family with officials of both side­
American and Vietnamese- in any further negotiations in order to 
get Promissory Visa Exit for Nguyen Xuan My and family to be 
interviewed within the ODP or the new program of political detainees. 

We deeply appreciate your help and it would be the last conso­
lation for us in the remaining days of our life in the US. With 
our best regards, we wish you the greatest success in this very 
difficult but extremely noble endeavor. 

Sincerely yours, 

NGUYEN XUAN CAO 

Enclosures: 

1. Certificate of Release from Re-education Camp in the name of 
Nguyen Xuan My military ID no. 67-818842. 

2. Letter of Introduction issued by the director of Orderly 
Departure Office, in the name of Nguyen Xuan My, Nguyen Thi 
Thanh, Nguyen Xuan Hoang, and Nguyen Xuan HUy, submitted to 
the Vietnamese authorities by the UNHCR on the American Visa 
Working List serial number 016494.1-7. 

3. A latest photo of Nguyen Xuan My and family sent from Saigon. 
4. Verification of Information from INS Records concerning the 

naturalization of Nguyen Xuan Cao (Nguyen Xuan MY's father), 
certificate of citizenship number 11439002 issued on 09-28-82. 

5. Notice of approval of Relative Immigrant Visa Petition submitted 
by Nguyen Xuan Cao in favor of Nguyen Xuan My, his wife, and 
2 children. 
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ODP CHECK FORM 

Date: 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP IMP ISEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 , Telephone #(202) 663-1056 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Name: A/(JVVe& ~ :)c l.!dttI- Ad y 

Date of Birth: '01- {Ph 7-
/ 

Address in VN 

SPOUSE NAME: ,J.!l:3'/.7t:N. 7Hi" T~~ 

NUMBER OF ACCOMPANYING R!LATIVES : ______ _ 

Reeducation Time: DeL Years 

IV f 

VEWL i 

"8 Months ___ Days 

/ 

1-171 : __ ~~L-~Y~e~s~; _____ llN~o~.-=-~E~X~IT~P~E~R~M~I~T~: ______ Y~e~s~L; ____ ~No. 
Special List i 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

-. 

• KHUC MINH THO 
Tel. 



HOI OOng Quan Trt 
Board of Directors 

KHUc MIMi THO 
NGU~lH'~H 
NGUYEN OUYNH GlAO 
NGUV§.i VAN GIOt 
NGUve. xuAN LAN 
HIEPLOWMAN 
mAN KIM DUNG 
TRAN lHl PKIdNG 

Ban Chap Hanh T.U. 
Executive Board 

KHUc MINH THd 
Presidenl 

NGUYEN auYNH GlAO 
... 1 It Vice-President 

THAN KIA DUNG 
2nd_Vice-P~ 

NGUYEN VAN GlOI 
. Secretary General 

TRANTHI~ 
08p!lty Secretary 

NGU~ TH!tW*I 
Treasurer 

c6v4nOoan 
AdVisory COmmmee 

HIEPLOWMAN 
NGuYEN XuAN LAN 

........ , " """, ,... 
HOI GIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

DATE:~ __________________ _ 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re:~ ____ N_G_U_Y_E_N __ X_U_A_N __ M_Y ______________________ __ 

Date of Birth:'--__ O_1_-_4_7 ______________ _ 

IV I : 520670 

Length of Time in Re-education Camp'--__ 2---:Y'-r_s_, ____ _ 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Upon request from the family of the above referenced former re-education 
camp detainee in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed document(s) 
to complete his record with your office. I trust that the document(s) will be 
sufficient. 

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns, please fee' free to 
contact us at the above address. . 

Thank you very much for your kind attention and assistance in the processing 
of this appl icant • 

Enclosures 

....---{Mrs:rKhuc Minh Tho 
President 

NOTE: This applicant has been sponsored by ___ N_G_U_Y_E_N_X_U_A_N_C_A_O_. ____ _ 
as shown in the attachments. 

It is also requested that the Letter Of Introduction be sent to our Association 
at the address that appears above. 



EMBASSY OF THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Bangkok, Thailand 

To Whom It May Concern: 
September 22, 1983 

~~- (NGUYEN THUY' NHIEN born December 8, 1953 (IV 066646) 
~; DO DUC HAU born Apr!'1 9, 1953 
~l..u.1b- ~O THUY NHA KHANH born November 22.197L .. "1 

n
GUYEN XUAN MY born January 26, 1947 (IV 520670) 

NGUYEN THI THANH born May 15, 1952 
NGUYEN XUAN HOANG born February 28, 1979 

_ NGUYEN XUA~_H~U~Y~ ____ ~b~o~r~n~D~e~c~e~m~b~e~r-ll~8~,-11l9~8~2L-__ ------~~--------

Residing at: 41A Cu Xa Do Thanh, 
Q. 3, . 
T.P. Ho Chi Minh 
Vietnam 

Su Quan Hoa Ky cho phep nhung nguoi co ten tren day di 
Bangkok, Thai-Ian, de nop don tai Su Quan My de sang Hoa Ky, vol 
dieu kien ho duoc kham suc khoe tal Viet Nam, va duoc phong van 
qua dai dien Cao Uy Lien Hiep Quoc Dac Trach Ty Nan (UNHCR). 
Chung toi yeu cau gioi tham quyen cap cho ho Giay Xuat Canh cung 
nhung giay to can thiet de roi Viet Nam. IThe American Embass~ 
gives permission for the above persons to come to Bangko~ -
Thailand to make aoplication at this Embassy to go to the United 
States, p~ovided that they have a medical examination in Vietnam 
jnd an interview by a representative of the United Nations High 
~missionerJor Refugees (UNHCR~. We request the authorities to 
issue Exit Permits and the necessary documents to leave Vietnam. 

- - ----- -------
Nhung nguoi ke tren da duoc UNHCR de nghi toi tham quyen Viet Nam 
theo Danh Sach Chieu Khan Nhap Canh Hoa Ky, so. IThe nam~~b~~ 
have been submitted to the Vietnamese authoritie b the UNH 

ODP:DIC 
CAT I/IV:ASM/sn 

ODP-I 
10/82 

v 



· Department of Defense 
Military Justice Directorate 
Third Division 

socialist Republic of Vietnam 
Independence - Freedom - Happiness 

CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE 

ConSidering Instructions #316/TTg dated 22 August 1977 of the 
Prime Minister of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam relative to the 
policy towards reactionary military men, employees of former administration 
and members of political parties, being concentrated for reeducation; 

ConSidering the Defense - Interior Circular dealing with application 
procedures of instructions #316/TTg dated 22 August 1977 of the Prime 
Minister of the Government; 

In ex~tion of Decision #109/QD dated 22 December 1977 of the 
Mintster of Interior, 

CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE IS AWARDED 

to the named Nguyen Xuan My 
DOB: 1947 
POB: 
Domicile: 3 month provisory residence in Ho Chi Minh City 
Serial Number, rank, position in the old regime: 

67/818842, Second Lieutenant, Support Technician, 
Vietnam Power Plant. 

After being released, the individual concerned shall present this 
Certificate to the Precinct People Committee and Security Office, 41-A 
CU Xa Do Thanh, Third District, Ho Chi Minh Ville, and shall comply 
with any decision of the City people Committee pertaining restrictive 
surveillance, residence and other managerial measures. -

Period of restrictive surveillance: Six months 
Travel period: Two days effective the date of Release Certificate 
payment in cash and kind allocated: As mentioned in attached­
tickets. 

Translation sworn exact and 
conformed to the original. 
Nguyen , Cao Xuan 
US citizen, former Reference 
Librarian, DAO, American Embassy 
Saigon. 

The 21 January 1978 .-- -
Vietnam People Army Headquarters 
Colonel Tran Hai Phung 
(Signature and seal) 



.. APPLICATION FOR 
VER'FICA nON OF INFORMATION FROM 

IMMIGRATION AND NATURAUZA TION SERVICE 
RECORDS 

TYPEORPAlIIITTHE NAME AIIIDMAllIr«; AODAESSOF THE PERSONS TO WHOM 
INfORMATION OR COPIIES OF RECORO SHOUlD lIE RETURNED ... THE BOX SElOW' 

ElIpir~ ).) 1-8S 

HAME 

TR[El 
.. OORESS 

':ITY. SlAT£ 
'IPCOOE 

CHECK tyPE OF VERifICATION REQUESTED. 

o LAWFUl ADMISSION FOR PERMANENT RESIDENCE 
r. 
LJ AGEOROATEOFSIRTH 

iJ? NATUAAlIlATIONORCITIlIENSHIP 

o GENEALOGICAl ... FOAMATIOH/Srr...., __ .. ...," 

o OlHER tCfRTlFlCATf OF SlRTH DATA. ETC., 

ATA FOR IOENTIFICA nON OF THE RECORD TO BE VERIFIED 

-

2 STATE PURPOSE FOR WHICH DESIRED 

FANu .. " fU!iUAJIFf~T'oN IAI THe us . 
...",pU(. opp 

Nifu'liTN THU.Y NHlt:f#J ~ f:ltrMtL.Y 
N~VEW X,WW MV 'F'AM,tLV 

3. NUMBER OF COPIES 
DESIRED. IF ANY 

Z 
.. IF INFORMATION IS FOR 

SOCIAl SECURITY 
8ENEFIT$. SHOW SOCIAL 
SECURITY NUMBER 

MIOOlEN,.ME 6 ALIEN REGISTRATION NUMBER 

A 2.147S"4Z6 
OTHER NAMES USED. IF ANY • NAME USED AT TIME OF ENTRY INTO UNITED ST A TIES 

PLACE OF 8IRTH 10. DAlE OF SlRTH 

2. PORT OF ENTRY ... TO UNITEDSTAT£S 13 OATfOfENTRY I ... NAMEOFVESSElOROTHER 

G4AM ~ F#-.e/. M.A'i 1't7S" AI/lJ 
lYE THE FOLLOWING FOAMA TION FOR YERlflCA noN OF NATURALIZATION OR CERTIFICATE OF CITIZENSHIP 

NAME 0lIl CERllF1CA tIE _ __ CERIIFICATENUM8ER IE ISSUED 

CAO XU""" NGrU'ItsN i1.+,qoO.2. 
~ ADOA£SS WHEMCERTIFICATE WASISSUED ". NAME AIIIO lOCA lION OF NATURA IMMI· 

DO NOT COIIPLETETHIS&OCK -
RESERVED FOR GOYERNMENTUSE ONLY 

GRATION OfFICE 1SSUIr«; CERTifICATE OF QTIlENSHIP 

THE REOOAOSOf THE IMIotIGMnoN ANONATURAUZA1ICIHSEIMCIE REFLECT THE fOLLOWING: 
VERIFICATION 011' INf"9MlATIOH '*OUESTEOWAS IMOE 0lIl THt8 DATE SHOWN AT RIGHT 

o LAWFUL ADMISSION FOR PEMIANENTRESIOENCEOIII ______________ ----'AT ----------..::-.\,;L-------I 
o NATURAUZATIONINFORMATIOHASSHOWNABOWlISOORAECT. 
ONA~TION ... ~~ ______________ ON~~ ______________ ~--~~'~'~~------_i 

d ATCLOCA'hON) 
(]DAnOF~ ________________________________________________________ ~~~~~~~~~~--~ 

o AARlVALRECOADDA11iO ____________ IHOWID-...craAGEAT'hMfiTOIlE._---: .... ---:II-~_=_r.:...,iJrI. ... "'!""'l;__tCE!C::~+_-_i 
o UNA8LE 10 IDENTIFY 1M'( RECORD 

o CQNSAnACHIDAlMGUUTID 
[] CERTlFlCAnOlFCI1lZENSHeII'lNtomC£) ______________ _ 

nTLE 

DATE . 

..,.te .. "' •. --.--
ORM G· ..... tREY. S-S-83tN 



• : ..... w~ 

-<r> 
';.1 .. 

UNITEDST4TES'DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ( 
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

2627 CAROLlNE,HOUSTON, TX. '77004 
TRK * 176062 

NOTICE OF, APPROVAL OF, RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

r NAME AND ADDRESS ·OF: PETITIONER 

CAO "XUAN NGUYEN 

NAME OF BENEFICIARY 

MY, " NGUYEN 
( 

( 

FILE NUMBER A 
CLASSIFICATION 203(a)(4) 
DATE FILED 12/11/82 
DATE O,F, APPROVAL I I 10/83 

PLEASE' 8E: ADVISED THAT APPROVAL OF '"EPETITION ~ONFERS UPON THE BENEFIC­e lARY AN APPROPRIATE; CLASSIFICATION. APPROVAL: CONSXITUTES NO ASSURANCE 
THAT. THE 8ENEFICIARY WILL' BE: FOUND ELIGIBLE FOR VISA ISSUANCE, ADMISSION 
TO',THE· UNITED STATES OR ADJUSTMENT ,TO LAWFUL' PERMANENT RESIDENT STATUS. 

( ELIGI8ILITY FOR ~lSA' ISSUANCEJIS DETERMINED ONLY WHEN APPLICATION THERFOR 
IS MADE ,TO AN' IMMIGRATION OFFICER~ ALSO, PLEASE NOTE THE ITE~S BELOW THAT 
ARE INDICATED BY X MARKS: 

(, ( 

( 

( 

), 1., YOUR PETIfION' TO CLASSIFY THE BENEfICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE 
OF A UNITED 'STATES CllIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNIJED STATES CON-
SUL: AT ••••••• ~~ ••••• ~~~ •••• ~ •• ~.~ •• ~~~.~~ •••••••••• ~.~,.~~~~ ••••••••••• 
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY:THIS SERVICE ON :rHE ~PE1I·T~,tQN • .THE UNITED 
STATES CONSULATE lrIHICH IS ·UNDER. ;THE SUPERVISION OF5 'THE; I)EP'A~TMENTOF 
STATE WILL, ADVISE THE BENEf.ICIARy'cONCERNING VIS~ I8$UANCE. INQUIRY CON­
CERNiNG VISA' ISSUANCE SHOULD BEADDRESSED'TO THE, CONSUL~THIS' SERVICE WILL 
BE UNA8LE TO ANSWER ANY,INQUIRY CONCERNING VISA ISSUANCE. 

L ~X) 2~'YOUR PETlilON FORPREFEREN~E CLASSIFICATION, AS SHOWN ABO~E, HAS 
. BEEN"FORfiARDEDTO THE· UNITED 'STA1ES CONSULATE AT •• BH~~~Kr..mI.LHll....... I 

l •.••••.•• ~ .•• ~~ ••. ~~ •..•••••• ~ •••••• ~.~THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS 
SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE' HAS NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ,ACTUAL' IS­
SUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS' ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED' STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UN­

~( DER"THE JURISDICTION, OF THE'DEPARTMENT OF"STATE. UNDER, THE LAW ONLY A LIMIT­
-ED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY, BE' ISSUED BY, THAT DEPARTMENT'DURING EACH YEAR AND 
~ THEY MUST 8E ISSUED IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED 
~. . FOR',THE: SAME CLASSIFJCATION~ WHEN THE BENEFICIARY S' TURN IS REACHED ON THE 
, VISA, WAITING L~ST,' THE' UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL' INFORM HIM AND CONSIDER 

, ISSUANCE OF' THE VISA., INQUIRY ~ONCERNING VISA ISSUANCE SHOULD BE ADDRESSED 
~L TO THE CONSUL~ THIS SERVICE- WILL BE UNABLE TO ANSWER ANY INQUIRY CONCERN-
~ ING VISA ISSUANCE. 
<'f' 

~( ( ) 3. ,THE PETITION STATES THAT'THE BENEFICARY·IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND 
~ WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAlrIFUL' PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER, THE IMMIGRANT 

VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE, THEREFORE, THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT 
~(- APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL, PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

"( ) 4. ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF 
l EO BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT 

PETITION UNACCOMPANI­
OF THE PElITION. ANY 

OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH. 

l ( ) 5. REMARKS I 

( 
FORM 1-171 (REV. 9-1-77Yl 

VERY TRULY YOURS, 
PAUL B. 0 NEILL 
DISTRICT DIRECTOR 

( ) CHECK THIS BOX WHEN COpy MAILED TO ATTORNEY. OR REPRESENTITIVE 





.. 
r 

Ol·~b 1<747 k;J~ 
05 / ~ 19 ,< \AA'le. 
D:; (~_ 1971 SOt 
I;{ . 'r . 11 ~ -< s~ 

• 



...I 
" 1\ NGUYEN XUAN CAO 

I, / 

Kinh Gdi Ba KHUC MINH TH6 
H9i Truong , 
Hqi Gia flinh Tu Nhan Chinh Tri 
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